



Prasad

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO.1608 OF 2026

Haedar Abdulkhadar Sayyed ...Applicant
Versus
The State of Maharashtra ...Respondent

Mr. Faisal F. Shaikh a/w Omar Shah, for the applicant.
Mr. A.S. Gawai, APP for the Respondent - State.

CORAM: R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATED: 10th APRIL, 2026.

PC:-

1. Learned counsel for the Applicant seeks leave to amend the application. Leave granted. Amendment be carried out before next date of hearing.
2. Stand over to 28th April, 2026.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)