



Shivgan

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1608 OF 2026

Haedar Abdulkhadar Sayyed ...Applicant
Versus
State of Maharashtra ...Respondent

None for the Applicant.
Mr. A. S. Gawai, APP for the Respondent-State.

CORAM: R. M. JOSHI, J.
DATED: 18th APRIL, 2026.

PC:-

1. Issue notice to the Respondent. Learned APP waives notice on behalf of the Respondent-State.
2. At his request, stand over to 4th May 2026.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)

SHAMBHAVI
NILESH
SHIVGAN

Digitally signed by
SHAMBHAVI NILESH
SHIVGAN
Date: 2026.04.21
10:45:50 +0530